06/02/2016 503853415

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3900064

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEE BULBROOK	03/31/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUSSEX DEVELOPMENT SERVICES LLP
Street Address:	1ST FLOOR, 90 LONG ACRE
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	WC2E 9RA
Name:	THE INSTITUTE OF CANCER RESEARCH: ROYAL CANCER HOSPITAL LIMITED
Street Address:	123 OLD BROMPTON ROAD
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SW7 3RP

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29559585

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-444-1000

Email: usptomail@alston.com ALSTON & BIRD LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 2: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000 Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	050494/477239
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. GEGG
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Gegg/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2016

PATENT REEL: 038787 FRAME: 0629 503853415

Total Attachments: 4

source=477239_Assignment#page1.tif

source=477239_Assignment#page2.tif

source=477239_Assignment#page3.tif

source=477239_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 038787 FRAME: 0630 (1) LEE BULBROOK

and

(2) SUSSEX DEVELOPMENT SERVICES LLP

and

(3) THE INSTITUTE OF CANCER RESEARCH: ROYAL CANCER HOSPITAL LIMITED

ASSIGNMENT

IP21 Limited 2nd Floor, Lakeside 300 Broadland Business Park Old Chapel Way Norwich NR7 0WG

> Tel: 01603 457008 Fax: 01603 432527

PATENT REEL: 038787 FRAME: 0631 THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 31 day of March Two Thousand and Sixteen 16

Between Lee Bulbrook of Orchard Cottages, Bintree Road, Billingford, Dereham, Norfolk NR20 4AJ United Kingdom

(hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the first part and (1) Sussex Development Services LLP a Limited Liability

Partnership of 1st floor, 90 Long Acre, London, WC2E 9RA, United Kingdom and (2) The Institute of Cancer Research:

Royal Cancer Hospital Limited of 123 Old Brompton Road, London, SW7 3RP, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the

Assignees") of the other part

WHEREAS Lee Bulbrook is the designer in respect of designs relating to "A Medical Device" (hereinafter referred to as

the "Design"), and which is the subject of Registered Design Applications GB4043450, and ED3010933 and also of an

intended United States Design Patent Application (hereinafter referred to as the "Registered Designs") and wishes to

assign rights in the Design and the Registered Designs to the Assignees.

AND WHEREAS the Assignees are desirous of obtaining full right, title and interest in and to the Design and to any and

all registered design applications or registered designs granted pursuant thereto, including the right to file applications

for and obtain registered designs in other countries and to claim priority from any and all such registered design

applications, and registered designs (hereinafter referred to as the "Design Rights") in respect of the Design.

AND WHEREAS the Assignees are also desirous of obtaining full title in any and all Copyright, Unregistered Design

Right, (hereinafter referred to generally as the "Associated Intellectual Property Rights") in respect of the Design.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

1. In consideration of the sum of £1.00 (one pound sterling) paid to the Assignor by the Assignees (receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor hereby assigns and confirms unto the Assignees all rights,

title and interest to the Design and in and to the Registered Designs and the priority rights arising

therefrom, the Design Rights and all Associated Intellectual Property Rights in and to said Design in its

entirety.

REEL: 038787 FRAME: 0632

- The Assignor assents to the making of application(s) for such registered designs by the Assignoras in their
 own pame.
 - The Assignor hereby undertakes to execute all such documents and do all such acts and things as may be necessary or proper for procuring the title to the Design Rights and to the Associated Intellectual Property Rights and to do all such things necessary for the grant of registered designs pursuant to said rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Assignment the day and year

first written above.

LEE BULBROOK

(As Assignor)

STEVEN FORSES (Wilness) 30.03.14

SUSSEX DEVELOPMENT

SERVICES LLP

(As Assignee)

Signed by:

Position:

THE INSTITUTE OF CANCER

RESEARCH: ROYAL CANCER

HOSPITAL

(As Assignee)

(azentiW)

Signed by:

S. SURRIDGE

Position: DIR. OF OPERATIONS

PATENT REEL: 038787 FRAME: 0634

RECORDED: 06/02/2016